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1. Session: Saturday, 2008-10-18

Beginning: 09:00

Warm Up: 07:30

Event-No. 1
200m Freestyle Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:41,88 219

00:49,24 01:45,42 02:44,80 03:41,88

2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:28,07 209
00:45,70 01:41,06 02:37,18 03:28,07

Youth B
1. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:48,82 41

01:49,93 03:48,17 05:46,59 07:48,82

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:47,66 506

00:37,64 01:19,74 02:04,76 02:47,66

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:07,69 361
00:40,69 01:29,01 02:20,45 03:07,69

Seniors 1
1. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 08:47,45 29

01:58,82 04:12,45 06:25,11 08:47,45

Open Class
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 02:41,56 862

00:36,52 01:18,55 02:01,32 02:41,56

2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:47,66 506
00:37,64 01:19,74 02:04,76 02:47,66

3. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:07,69 361
00:40,69 01:29,01 02:20,45 03:07,69

4. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 03:23,17 225
00:46,63 01:38,46 02:31,43 03:23,17

5. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:41,88 219
00:49,24 01:45,42 02:44,80 03:41,88

6. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:28,07 209
00:45,70 01:41,06 02:37,18 03:28,07

7. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:23,17 43
01:35,88 03:30,86 05:32,67 07:23,17

8. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:48,82 41
01:49,93 03:48,17 05:46,59 07:48,82

9. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 08:47,45 29
01:58,82 04:12,45 06:25,11 08:47,45

Class S6
1. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:48,82 41

01:49,93 03:48,17 05:46,59 07:48,82

2. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 08:47,45 29
01:58,82 04:12,45 06:25,11 08:47,45
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Event-No. 1
200m Freestyle Women - Heats
Class S7
1. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:23,17 43

01:35,88 03:30,86 05:32,67 07:23,17

Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:47,66 506

00:37,64 01:19,74 02:04,76 02:47,66

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:07,69 361
00:40,69 01:29,01 02:20,45 03:07,69

Class S10
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:41,88 219

00:49,24 01:45,42 02:44,80 03:41,88

Class S11
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 02:41,56 862

00:36,52 01:18,55 02:01,32 02:41,56

Class AB
1. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 03:23,17 225

00:46,63 01:38,46 02:31,43 03:23,17

2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:28,07 209
00:45,70 01:41,06 02:37,18 03:28,07

Event-No. 2
200m Freestyle Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 03:11,92 189

00:42,08 01:31,33 02:22,73 03:11,92

Youth B
1. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:38,68 153

00:45,15 01:40,38 02:40,89 03:38,68

Youth A
1. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 02:30,67 469

00:33,26 01:10,65 01:50,78 02:30,67

Seniors 1
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:43,63 366

00:37,95 01:20,32 02:02,31 02:43,63

2. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:19,84 271
00:36,10 01:25,25 02:21,53 03:19,84

3. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 05:27,47 91
01:10,14 02:32,63 04:00,50 05:27,47

Open Class
1. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 02:30,67 469

00:33,26 01:10,65 01:50,78 02:30,67

2. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:43,63 366
00:37,95 01:20,32 02:02,31 02:43,63

3. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 03:25,08 320
00:46,20 01:38,45 02:32,27 03:25,08

4. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:17,32 282
00:39,99 01:28,85 02:23,36 03:17,32

5. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:19,84 271
00:36,10 01:25,25 02:21,53 03:19,84
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Event-No. 2
200m Freestyle Men - Heats
Open Class
6. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 03:11,92 189

00:42,08 01:31,33 02:22,73 03:11,92

7. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:38,68 153
00:45,15 01:40,38 02:40,89 03:38,68

8. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 05:27,47 91
01:10,14 02:32,63 04:00,50 05:27,47

Class S6
1. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 05:27,47 91

01:10,14 02:32,63 04:00,50 05:27,47

Class S7
1. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 03:25,08 320

00:46,20 01:38,45 02:32,27 03:25,08

Class S9
1. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:17,32 282

00:39,99 01:28,85 02:23,36 03:17,32

2. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:19,84 271
00:36,10 01:25,25 02:21,53 03:19,84

Class S10
1. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 02:30,67 469

00:33,26 01:10,65 01:50,78 02:30,67

2. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:43,63 366
00:37,95 01:20,32 02:02,31 02:43,63

3. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:38,68 153
00:45,15 01:40,38 02:40,89 03:38,68

Class S15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 03:11,92 189

00:42,08 01:31,33 02:22,73 03:11,92

Event-No. 3
100m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:47,59 279

00:52,58 01:47,59

2. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:59,17 152
01:22,22 02:59,17

3. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:41,11 108
01:17,28 02:41,11

4. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:44,79 101
01:14,16 02:44,79

Youth B
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SB12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:32,29 686

00:43,10 01:32,29

2. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SB6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:36,55 275
01:12,76 02:36,55

2. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:05,40 275
01:01,46 02:05,40

4. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:53,77 104
01:50,52 03:53,77
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Event-No. 3
100m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Youth A
1. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:44,97 120

01:16,03 02:44,97

Open Class
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SB12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:32,29 686

00:43,10 01:32,29

2. Veronika Jank 1984(SB15) AUT Austria 01:26,94 529
00:40,80 01:26,94

3. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:47,59 279
00:52,58 01:47,59

4. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SB6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:36,55 275
01:12,76 02:36,55

4. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:05,40 275
01:01,46 02:05,40

6. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:59,17 152
01:22,22 02:59,17

7. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:44,97 120
01:16,03 02:44,97

8. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:41,11 108
01:17,28 02:41,11

9. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:53,77 104
01:50,52 03:53,77

10. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:44,79 101
01:14,16 02:44,79

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(SB6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung
Margita Prokeinova 1971(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava

Class SB5
1. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:53,77 104

01:50,52 03:53,77

Class SB6
1. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SB6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:36,55 275

01:12,76 02:36,55

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(SB6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung

Class SB7
1. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:59,17 152

01:22,22 02:59,17

Class SB8
1. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:05,40 275

01:01,46 02:05,40

2. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:44,97 120
01:16,03 02:44,97

Did not start
Margita Prokeinova 1971(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava
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Event-No. 3
100m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Class SB9
1. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:41,11 108

01:17,28 02:41,11

2. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:44,79 101
01:14,16 02:44,79

Class SB12
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SB12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:32,29 686

00:43,10 01:32,29

Class SB15
1. Veronika Jank 1984(SB15) AUT Austria 01:26,94 529

00:40,80 01:26,94

Class AB
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:47,59 279

00:52,58 01:47,59

Event-No. 4
100m Breaststroke Men - Heats
Youth A
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 01:18,04 734

00:37,79 01:18,04

2. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST SK Meduus 01:22,68 599
00:39,24 01:22,68

3. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:35,70 181
01:09,00 02:35,70

Seniors 1
1. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,78 255

00:50,79 01:49,78

2. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:38,83 191
01:12,61 02:38,83

Open Class
1. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 01:15,48 787

00:35,39 01:15,48

2. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 01:18,04 734
00:37,79 01:18,04

3. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST SK Meduus 01:22,68 599
00:39,24 01:22,68

4. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 01:34,32 488
00:42,33 01:34,32

5. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:45,38 298
00:46,41 01:45,38

6. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,78 255
00:50,79 01:49,78

7. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:38,83 191
01:12,61 02:38,83

8. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:35,70 181
01:09,00 02:35,70
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Event-No. 4
100m Breaststroke Men - Heats
Class SB5
1. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:38,83 191

01:12,61 02:38,83

Class SB6
1. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:35,70 181

01:09,00 02:35,70

Class SB8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 01:18,04 734

00:37,79 01:18,04

2. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:45,38 298
00:46,41 01:45,38

Class SB9
1. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 01:15,48 787

00:35,39 01:15,48

2. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST SK Meduus 01:22,68 599
00:39,24 01:22,68

3. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,78 255
00:50,79 01:49,78

Class SB11
1. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 01:34,32 488

00:42,33 01:34,32

Event-No. 5
50m Backstroke Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:55,83 218
2. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:00,80 173
3. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,07 100
4. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:02,04 29

Youth B
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:42,94 479
2. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,26 219
3. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:57,55 41

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:40,69 580
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:45,76 408
3. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,49 160

Seniors 1
1. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:11,00 29
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Event-No. 5
50m Backstroke Women - Heats
Open Class
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:40,69 580
2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:42,94 479
3. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:45,76 408
4. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:00,80 285
5. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,26 219
6. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:55,83 218
7. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:50,73 205
8. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:00,80 173
9. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,49 160
10. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:24,92 109
11. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,07 100
12. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:37,05 70
13. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:57,55 41
14. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:11,00 29
14. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:02,04 29

Class S6
1. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:24,92 109
2. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:57,55 41
3. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:11,00 29

Class S7
1. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:00,80 285
2. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:37,05 70

Class S8
1. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,26 219
2. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:02,04 29

Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:40,69 580
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:45,76 408
3. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:00,80 173
4. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:02,49 160
5. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,07 100

Class S10
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:42,94 479
2. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:55,83 218

Class AB
1. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:50,73 205

Event-No. 6
50m Backstroke Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:44,89 200
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Event-No. 6
50m Backstroke Men - Heats
Youth B
1. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,12 125

Youth A
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:35,94 575
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:37,57 504
3. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:40,70 345
4. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:04,61 145
5. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:46,15 122
6. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:07,42 108
7. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,77 28

Seniors 1
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 00:39,10 389

Open Class
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:28,88 967
2. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:35,94 575
3. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:37,57 504
4. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 00:39,10 389
5. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:40,70 345
6. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:44,89 200
7. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 00:58,72 193
8. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:04,61 145
9. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,12 125
10. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:46,15 122
11. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:07,42 108
12. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,77 28

Class S3
1. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:46,15 122

Class S7
1. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 00:58,72 193
2. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:04,61 145

Class S8
1. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:07,42 108

Class S9
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:35,94 575
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:37,57 504

Class S10
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:28,88 967
2. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 00:39,10 389
3. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:40,70 345
4. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,12 125



18.-19.10.2008 Page: 91. International Swimming Swiss Cup

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR www.titanium-sportstiming.deSwiss Paraplegic Centre, Nottwil

Event-No. 6
50m Backstroke Men - Heats
Class S15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:44,89 200

Class AB
1. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,77 28

Event-No. 7
200m Individual Medley Women - Heats
Youth B
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SM12)SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:52,93 653

00:39,25 01:21,57 02:12,74 02:52,93

2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:39,61 318
00:45,55 01:36,13 02:55,31 03:39,61

3. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SM6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 05:31,84 192
01:24,45 02:48,25 04:13,45 05:31,84

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:16,43 445

00:45,37 01:34,68 02:32,95 03:16,43

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(SM9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:38,52 323
00:53,91 01:49,42 02:53,29 03:38,52

Open Class
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SM12)SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:52,93 653

00:39,25 01:21,57 02:12,74 02:52,93

2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:16,43 445
00:45,37 01:34,68 02:32,95 03:16,43

3. Andrea Seiler 1990(SM9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:38,52 323
00:53,91 01:49,42 02:53,29 03:38,52

4. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:39,61 318
00:45,55 01:36,13 02:55,31 03:39,61

5. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SM6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 05:31,84 192
01:24,45 02:48,25 04:13,45 05:31,84

Did not start
Margita Prokeinova 1971(SM7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava
Veronika Jank 1984(SM15)AUT Austria

Class SM6
1. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SM6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 05:31,84 192

01:24,45 02:48,25 04:13,45 05:31,84

Class SM7
Did not start
Margita Prokeinova 1971(SM7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava



18.-19.10.2008 Page: 101. International Swimming Swiss Cup

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR www.titanium-sportstiming.deSwiss Paraplegic Centre, Nottwil

Event-No. 7
200m Individual Medley Women - Heats
Class SM9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:16,43 445

00:45,37 01:34,68 02:32,95 03:16,43

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(SM9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:38,52 323
00:53,91 01:49,42 02:53,29 03:38,52

3. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:39,61 318
00:45,55 01:36,13 02:55,31 03:39,61

Class SM12
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SM12)SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:52,93 653

00:39,25 01:21,57 02:12,74 02:52,93

Class SM15
Did not start
Veronika Jank 1984(SM15)AUT Austria

Event-No. 8
200m Individual Medley Men - Heats
Youth A
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SM8) AUT Austria 02:50,80 635

00:37,61 01:23,16 02:08,18 02:50,80

Seniors 1
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(SM10)GER Bayern 03:24,79 274

00:54,94 01:44,55 02:40,08 03:24,79

Open Class
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SM8) AUT Austria 02:50,80 635

00:37,61 01:23,16 02:08,18 02:50,80

2. Gabriel Izsof 1987(SM9) SVK SZTPS 02:49,09 589
00:35,66 01:18,02 02:11,68 02:49,09

3. Michal Beracka 1988(SM10)SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:55,10 439
00:35,22 01:19,69 02:14,04 02:55,10

4. Markus Schnitzer 1962(SM10)GER Bayern 03:24,79 274
00:54,94 01:44,55 02:40,08 03:24,79

Did not finish
Thomas Seidling 1988(SM11)AUT Austria

Class SM8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SM8) AUT Austria 02:50,80 635

00:37,61 01:23,16 02:08,18 02:50,80

Class SM9
1. Gabriel Izsof 1987(SM9) SVK SZTPS 02:49,09 589

00:35,66 01:18,02 02:11,68 02:49,09

Class SM10
1. Michal Beracka 1988(SM10)SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:55,10 439

00:35,22 01:19,69 02:14,04 02:55,10

2. Markus Schnitzer 1962(SM10)GER Bayern 03:24,79 274
00:54,94 01:44,55 02:40,08 03:24,79
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Event-No. 8
200m Individual Medley Men - Heats
Class SM11

Did not finish
Thomas Seidling 1988(SM11)AUT Austria

Event-No. 9
100m Butterfly Women - Heats
Open Class
1. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 01:21,12 404

00:37,31 01:21,12

Class S15
1. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 01:21,12 404

00:37,31 01:21,12

Event-No. 10
100m Butterfly Men - Heats
Youth A
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:19,28 556

00:38,29 01:19,28

Open Class
1. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 01:07,05 642

00:31,30 01:07,05

2. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:19,28 556
00:38,29 01:19,28

3. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:27,79 363
00:39,66 01:27,79

4. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:23,33 334
00:37,60 01:23,33

Class S8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:19,28 556

00:38,29 01:19,28

Class S9
1. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:27,79 363

00:39,66 01:27,79

Class S10
1. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 01:07,05 642

00:31,30 01:07,05

2. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:23,33 334
00:37,60 01:23,33

Event-No. 11
50m Freestyle Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,00 221
2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,73 200
3. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:01,66 109
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Event-No. 11
50m Freestyle Women - Heats
Youth C
4. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:15,09 60
5. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,78 40

Youth B
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:32,03 669
2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,03 453
3. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,93 284
4. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:07,87 149
5. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:53,69 31

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:34,39 632
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:35,53 573
3. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:54,42 159

Seniors 1
1. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:55,82 30

Open Class
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 00:33,32 912
2. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:32,03 669
3. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:34,39 632
4. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:35,53 573
5. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,03 453
6. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:45,24 437
7. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,93 284
8. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:39,70 267
9. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,00 221
10. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:57,12 217
11. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,73 200
12. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:54,42 159
13. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:07,87 149
14. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:01,66 109
15. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,80 82
16. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:15,09 60
17. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,78 40
18. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,35 37
19. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:53,69 31
20. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:55,82 30

Disqualified
Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 10:56
Falsestart

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung
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Event-No. 11
50m Freestyle Women - Heats
Class S6
1. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:07,87 149
2. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,80 82
3. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:53,69 31
4. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:55,82 30

Class S7
1. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:45,24 437
2. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:57,12 217
3. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,35 37

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung

Class S8
1. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,93 284
2. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,78 40

Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:34,39 632
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:35,53 573
3. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:54,42 159
4. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:01,66 109
5. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:15,09 60

Disqualified
Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 10:56
Falsestart

Class S10
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,03 453
2. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:47,00 221

Class S11
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 00:33,32 912

Class S12
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:32,03 669

Class AB
1. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:39,70 267
2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,73 200

Event-No. 12
50m Freestyle Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:37,88 222
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Event-No. 12
50m Freestyle Men - Heats
Youth B
1. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:42,41 191

Youth A
1. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 00:30,23 663
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:30,57 641
3. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:32,14 582
4. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:29,84 550
5. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:33,06 506
6. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:51,42 142
7. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:57,35 123
8. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,69 87
9. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,04 15

Seniors 1
1. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:33,72 477
2. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:10,92 81

Open Class
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:26,60 777
2. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 00:30,23 663
3. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:30,57 641
4. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:28,38 640
5. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:31,37 593
6. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:32,14 582
7. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:29,84 550
8. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:33,06 506
9. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:33,72 477
10. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:31,44 470
11. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:35,81 421
12. Thomas Seidling 1988(S11) AUT Austria 00:37,11 342
12. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,69 342
14. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 00:45,15 253
15. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:37,88 222
16. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:42,41 191
17. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:51,42 142
18. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:57,35 123
19. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,69 87
20. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:10,92 81
21. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,04 15

Class S3
1. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,69 87

Class S6
1. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:10,92 81
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Event-No. 12
50m Freestyle Men - Heats
Class S7
1. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 00:45,15 253
2. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:57,35 123

Class S8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:32,14 582
2. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:35,81 421
3. Michael Greber 1991(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:51,42 142

Class S9
1. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 00:30,23 663
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:30,57 641
3. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:31,37 593
4. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:33,06 506
5. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:33,72 477
6. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,69 342

Class S10
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:26,60 777
2. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:28,38 640
3. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:29,84 550
4. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:31,44 470
5. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:42,41 191

Class S11
1. Thomas Seidling 1988(S11) AUT Austria 00:37,11 342

Class S15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:37,88 222

Class AB
1. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:31,04 15
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2. Session: Saturday, 2008-10-18

Beginning: 15:00

Warm Up: after end of session 1

Event-No. 101
200m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 02:44,30 819

00:37,33 01:20,46 02:04,58 02:44,30

2. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 03:22,85 226
00:45,34 01:36,46 02:29,58 03:22,85

3. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:32,78 40
01:38,03 03:39,13 05:38,45 07:32,78

4. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 08:33,63 31
01:57,36 04:09,71 06:21,48 08:33,63

Event-No. 201
200m Freestyle Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:46,41 518

00:37,90 01:20,94 02:04,97 02:46,41

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:09,96 348
00:40,60 01:30,36 02:22,02 03:09,96

3. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:41,16 221
00:50,77 01:47,64 02:46,57 03:41,16

4. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:29,28 206
00:46,23 01:40,88 02:37,99 03:29,28

5. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:58,49 39
01:52,15 03:58,38 06:02,45 07:58,49
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Event-No. 102
200m Freestyle Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:38,95 399

00:36,58 01:17,01 01:58,11 02:38,95

2. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:08,25 325
00:39,67 01:27,67 02:19,43 03:08,25

3. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 03:26,51 314
00:45,73 01:39,51 02:33,61 03:26,51

4. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:15,54 290
00:39,62 01:28,07 02:23,12 03:15,54

5. Walter Hänni 1961(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 05:24,24 94
01:14,88 02:37,27 04:02,57 05:24,24

Event-No. 202
200m Freestyle Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 02:33,01 448

00:34,56 01:13,14 01:53,45 02:33,01

2. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 03:09,46 216
00:40,84 01:29,63 02:21,13 03:09,46

3. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 03:37,78 155
00:44,20 01:41,34 02:39,95 03:37,78
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Event-No. 203
100m Breaststroke Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SB12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:37,95 574

00:45,65 01:37,95

2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:47,76 278
00:53,83 01:47,76

3. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:05,20 276
01:00,09 02:05,20

4. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SB6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:39,12 262
01:14,56 02:39,12

5. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:56,33 159
01:19,45 02:56,33

6. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:35,15 145
01:10,30 02:35,15

Event-No. 104
100m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 01:15,73 779

00:35,53 01:15,73

2. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 01:31,61 532
00:42,57 01:31,61

3. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:40,98 338
00:45,50 01:40,98

4. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:42,91 310
00:47,65 01:42,91

5. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:44,51 172
01:14,89 02:44,51

Event-No. 204
100m Breaststroke Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 01:16,16 789

00:36,44 01:16,16

2. Einar Niin 1991(SB9) EST SK Meduus 01:21,02 636
00:38,30 01:21,02

3. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:37,07 176
01:09,17 02:37,07
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Event-No. 105
50m Backstroke Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:02,27 266
2. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:51,78 193
3. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,24 108
4. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:38,42 67
5. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:16,91 26

Event-No. 205
50m Backstroke Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:40,86 573
2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,02 477
3. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:44,73 436
4. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:01,47 228
5. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:56,21 213
6. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:04,48 145
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Event-No. 106
50m Backstroke Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:28,85 970
2. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 00:39,22 386
3. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 00:59,77 183

Event-No. 206
50m Backstroke Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:35,64 590
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:36,82 535
3. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:41,29 330
4. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:45,04 237
5. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:04,31 147
6. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:55,77 134
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Event-No. 207
200m Individual Medley Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(SM12)SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:55,07 630

00:39,44 01:22,23 02:14,49 02:55,07

2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:12,54 472
00:45,07 01:33,48 02:29,96 03:12,54

3. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SM9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:37,02 330
00:43,57 01:35,31 02:51,23 03:37,02

4. Andrea Seiler 1990(SM9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 03:39,70 318
00:53,22 01:48,39 02:50,92 03:39,70

5. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(SM6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 05:33,70 189
01:23,94 02:49,22 04:16,95 05:33,70

Event-No. 108
200m Individual Medley Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Gabriel Izsof 1987(SM9) SVK SZTPS 02:45,66 627

00:35,15 01:16,86 02:09,02 02:45,66

2. Michal Beracka 1988(SM10)SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:53,48 451
00:34,93 01:19,27 02:12,53 02:53,48

3. Markus Schnitzer 1962(SM10)GER Bayern 03:18,69 300
00:53,54 01:41,21 02:36,19 03:18,69
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Event-No. 109
100m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 01:19,10 565

00:36,08 01:19,10

Event-No. 110
100m Butterfly Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 01:07,80 621

00:31,12 01:07,80

2. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:27,02 373
00:40,89 01:27,02

3. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:21,03 364
00:36,86 01:21,03
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Event-No. 111
50m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 00:32,85 952
2. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:38,56 706
3. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:40,19 257
4. Nicole Odermatt 1988(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:58,52 202
5. Deborah Stettler 1986(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,78 82
6. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:44,51 35

Event-No. 211
50m Freestyle Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:32,09 665
2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:34,79 610
3. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:36,16 544
4. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:37,80 425
5. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:45,94 322
6. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:46,82 224
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Event-No. 112
50m Freestyle Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:26,88 753
2. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:27,36 714
3. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:30,89 621
4. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:33,33 494
5. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:31,09 486
6. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:35,29 439

Event-No. 212
50m Freestyle Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 00:29,81 691
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:30,34 655
3. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:31,08 644
4. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:30,09 537
5. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 00:32,88 515
6. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:37,49 257
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3. Session: Sunday, 2008-10-19

Beginning: 09:00

Warm Up: 07:30

Event-No. 15
100m Freestyle Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,05 220

00:47,79 01:42,05

2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:41,73 173
00:45,91 01:41,73

3. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:25,84 79
01:00,09 02:25,84

4. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:34,46 67
01:11,91 02:34,46

5. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:18,54 41
01:33,89 03:18,54

Youth B
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:10,06 628

00:32,90 01:10,06

2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,30 377
00:39,03 01:25,30

3. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,99 299
00:48,08 01:42,99

4. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:24,91 152
01:09,27 02:24,91

5. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:58,64 34
01:52,33 03:58,64

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:14,21 604

00:36,30 01:14,21

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:23,49 424
00:37,87 01:23,49

3. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:50,71 182
00:50,30 01:50,71

Seniors 1
1. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 04:11,41 29

01:59,86 04:11,41

Open Class
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 01:14,05 900

00:35,81 01:14,05

2. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:10,06 628
00:32,90 01:10,06

3. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:14,21 604
00:36,30 01:14,21

4. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:23,49 424
00:37,87 01:23,49

5. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,30 377
00:39,03 01:25,30

6. Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 01:29,77 341
00:41,49 01:29,77

7. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,99 299
00:48,08 01:42,99

8. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,05 220
00:47,79 01:42,05
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Event-No. 15
100m Freestyle Women - Heats
Open Class
9. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:50,71 182

00:50,30 01:50,71

10. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:41,73 173
00:45,91 01:41,73

11. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:24,91 152
01:09,27 02:24,91

12. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:25,84 79
01:00,09 02:25,84

13. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:34,46 67
01:11,91 02:34,46

14. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:32,82 42
01:41,72 03:32,82

15. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:18,54 41
01:33,89 03:18,54

16. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:58,64 34
01:52,33 03:58,64

17. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 04:11,41 29
01:59,86 04:11,41

Disqualified
Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 09:20
Falsestart

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung
Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava

Class S6
1. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 02:24,91 152

01:09,27 02:24,91

2. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:58,64 34
01:52,33 03:58,64

3. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 04:11,41 29
01:59,86 04:11,41

Class S7
1. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:32,82 42

01:41,72 03:32,82

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung
Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava

Class S8
1. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,99 299

00:48,08 01:42,99

2. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:18,54 41
01:33,89 03:18,54
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Event-No. 15
100m Freestyle Women - Heats
Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:14,21 604

00:36,30 01:14,21

2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:23,49 424
00:37,87 01:23,49

3. Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 01:29,77 341
00:41,49 01:29,77

4. Linda Ferenceyova 1991(S9) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:50,71 182
00:50,30 01:50,71

5. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:25,84 79
01:00,09 02:25,84

6. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:34,46 67
01:11,91 02:34,46

Class S10
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,30 377

00:39,03 01:25,30

2. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,05 220
00:47,79 01:42,05

Class S11
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 01:14,05 900

00:35,81 01:14,05

Class S12
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:10,06 628

00:32,90 01:10,06

Class AB
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:41,73 173

00:45,91 01:41,73

Disqualified
Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 09:20
Falsestart

Event-No. 16
100m Freestyle Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 01:25,66 214

00:40,37 01:25,66

Youth B
1. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:37,48 167

00:44,09 01:37,48

Youth A
1. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,52 699

00:31,44 01:05,52

2. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 01:07,71 633
00:32,42 01:07,71

3. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:12,43 563
00:34,53 01:12,43

4. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:10,68 556
00:33,92 01:10,68

5. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 01:08,02 492
00:31,98 01:08,02
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Event-No. 16
100m Freestyle Men - Heats
Youth A
6. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:03,46 124

00:57,77 02:03,46

7. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:52,27 88
01:51,29 03:52,27

8. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:13,16 18
01:14,88 03:13,16

Seniors 1
1. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,11 355

00:39,68 01:22,11

2. Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:40,43 56
01:15,90 02:40,43

Open Class
1. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,52 699

00:31,44 01:05,52

2. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:05,71 693
00:31,80 01:05,71

3. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 01:01,59 663
00:29,61 01:01,59

4. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 01:07,71 633
00:32,42 01:07,71

5. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:12,43 563
00:34,53 01:12,43

6. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:10,68 556
00:33,92 01:10,68

7. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 01:06,20 534
00:30,44 01:06,20

7. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:06,22 534
00:31,71 01:06,22

9. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 01:08,02 492
00:31,98 01:08,02

10. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,11 355
00:39,68 01:22,11

11. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:26,04 308
00:37,49 01:26,04

12. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 01:37,34 254
00:46,96 01:37,34

13. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 01:25,66 214
00:40,37 01:25,66

14. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:37,48 167
00:44,09 01:37,48

15. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:03,46 124
00:57,77 02:03,46

16. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:52,27 88
01:51,29 03:52,27

17. Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:40,43 56
01:15,90 02:40,43

18. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:13,16 18
01:14,88 03:13,16

Class S3
1. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:52,27 88

01:51,29 03:52,27
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Event-No. 16
100m Freestyle Men - Heats
Class S7
1. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 01:37,34 254

00:46,96 01:37,34

2. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:03,46 124
00:57,77 02:03,46

3. Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:40,43 56
01:15,90 02:40,43

Class S8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:12,43 563

00:34,53 01:12,43

Class S9
1. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,52 699

00:31,44 01:05,52

2. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:05,71 693
00:31,80 01:05,71

3. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 01:07,71 633
00:32,42 01:07,71

4. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:10,68 556
00:33,92 01:10,68

5. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:22,11 355
00:39,68 01:22,11

6. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:26,04 308
00:37,49 01:26,04

Class S10
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 01:01,59 663

00:29,61 01:01,59

2. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 01:06,20 534
00:30,44 01:06,20

3. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:06,22 534
00:31,71 01:06,22

4. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 01:08,02 492
00:31,98 01:08,02

5. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:37,48 167
00:44,09 01:37,48

Class S15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 01:25,66 214

00:40,37 01:25,66

Class AB
1. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:13,16 18

01:14,88 03:13,16

Event-No. 17
50m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,80 275
2. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:20,16 176
3. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,31 120
4. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,89 117
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Event-No. 17
50m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Youth B
1. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,13 302
2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SB8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:06,44 192
3. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,71 84

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,34 393
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(SB9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:51,77 340

Disqualified
Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 09:45
Use not permitted utilities

Open Class
1. Veronika Jank 1984(SB15) AUT Austria 00:40,70 631
2. Margita Prokeinova 1971(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:51,05 423
3. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,34 393
4. Andrea Seiler 1990(SB9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:51,77 340
5. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,13 302
6. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,80 275
7. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SB8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:06,44 192
8. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:20,16 176
9. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,31 120
10. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,89 117
11. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,71 84

Disqualified
Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 09:45
Use not permitted utilities

Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(SB6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung

Class SB5
1. Lea Keller 1993(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:49,71 84

Class SB6
Did not start
Corinna Haueter 1970(SB6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung

Class SB7
1. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:20,16 176

Class SB8
1. Margita Prokeinova 1971(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:51,05 423
2. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,13 302
3. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SB8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:06,44 192

Disqualified
Linda Ferenceyova 1991(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 09:45
Use not permitted utilities
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Event-No. 17
50m Breaststroke Women - Heats
Class SB9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,34 393
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(SB9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:51,77 340
3. Nadine Lüthi 1996(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,31 120
4. Ramona Loosli 1995(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,89 117

Class SB15
1. Veronika Jank 1984(SB15) AUT Austria 00:40,70 631

Class AB
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,80 275

Event-No. 18
50m Breaststroke Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(SB15) AUT Austria 00:48,77 206

Youth A
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 00:34,91 819
2. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:06,64 233
3. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:24,79 39

Seniors 1
1. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:45,88 350
2. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,14 192

Open Class
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 00:34,91 819
2. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 00:35,12 780
3. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 00:41,33 591
4. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:44,42 397
5. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:45,88 350
6. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:06,64 233
7. Alexander Vukov 1997(SB15) AUT Austria 00:48,77 206
8. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,14 192
9. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:24,79 39

Class SB5
1. Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:13,14 192

Class SB6
1. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:06,64 233

Class SB8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 00:34,91 819
2. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:44,42 397
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Event-No. 18
50m Breaststroke Men - Heats
Class SB9
1. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 00:35,12 780
2. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:45,88 350

Class SB11
1. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 00:41,33 591

Class SB15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(SB15) AUT Austria 00:48,77 206

Class AB
1. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:24,79 39

Event-No. 19
400m Freestyle Women
Open Class
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 05:34,89 657

00:36,22 01:17,58 02:00,48 02:43,53 03:26,72 04:09,82 04:52,85 05:34,89

2. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 05:10,14 645
00:34,74 01:12,32 01:51,49 02:31,27 03:11,30 03:51,22 04:31,34 05:10,14

3. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 06:00,35 411
00:39,28 01:24,18 02:10,51 02:56,46 03:42,47 04:29,51 05:16,01 06:00,35

4. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 06:26,57 329
00:40,24 01:29,63 02:19,28 03:09,14 03:59,89 04:51,45 05:40,83 06:26,57

5. Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 07:17,92 229
00:46,37 01:38,86 02:34,24 03:30,70 04:28,58 05:26,41 06:25,82 07:17,92

6. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 07:18,81 204
00:46,71 01:39,87 02:35,34 03:32,57 04:30,32 05:28,02 06:25,02 07:18,81

7. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 07:38,79 197
00:50,13 01:47,44 02:45,79 03:44,84 04:43,76 05:42,85 06:42,80 07:38,79

8. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 10:08,31 189
01:10,12 02:26,10 03:42,77 05:01,81 06:21,24 07:36,73 08:52,70 10:08,31

Did not start
Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb

Event-No. 20
400m Freestyle Men
Open Class
1. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 05:04,48 661

00:32,94 01:10,06 01:48,54 02:27,82 03:07,45 03:47,63 04:26,36 05:04,48

2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 05:09,67 628
00:33,24 01:09,34 01:47,99 02:27,48 03:07,65 03:48,12 04:29,52 05:09,67

3. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 05:28,07 528
00:35,61 01:14,74 01:55,67 02:38,02 03:20,63 04:03,46 04:46,93 05:28,07

4. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 05:17,58 454
00:33,97 01:11,25 01:50,76 02:31,56 03:12,40 03:54,09 04:36,14 05:17,58

5. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 05:25,40 422
00:34,86 01:13,14 01:54,16 02:36,47 03:18,72 04:01,06 04:43,73 05:25,40

6. Jan Beracka 1988(S7) SVK SZTPS 07:07,44 324
00:48,47 01:41,48 02:34,40 03:28,76 04:24,24 05:19,12 06:14,03 07:07,44

7. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 06:08,43 291
00:40,87 01:27,58 02:14,14 03:00,83 03:48,19 04:34,92 05:21,87 06:08,43



18.-19.10.2008 Page: 91. International Swimming Swiss Cup

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportstiming GbR www.titanium-sportstiming.deSwiss Paraplegic Centre, Nottwil

Event-No. 20
400m Freestyle Men
Open Class
8. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 07:10,15 234

00:42,40 01:30,94 02:24,79 03:20,09 04:16,79 05:15,80 06:14,69 07:10,15

9. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 07:44,06 145
00:45,84 01:41,16 02:39,66 03:41,85 04:43,25 05:43,66 06:46,28 07:44,06

Event-No. 23
200m Backstroke Women - Heats
Youth B
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:27,88 361

00:48,24 01:42,71 02:36,60 03:27,88

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:20,06 413

00:45,67 01:36,45 02:28,41 03:20,06

Open Class
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:20,06 413

00:45,67 01:36,45 02:28,41 03:20,06

2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:27,88 361
00:48,24 01:42,71 02:36,60 03:27,88

Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:20,06 413

00:45,67 01:36,45 02:28,41 03:20,06

Class S10
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:27,88 361

00:48,24 01:42,71 02:36,60 03:27,88

Event-No. 24
200m Backstroke Men - Heats
Seniors 1
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:58,74 417

00:42,49 01:28,58 02:14,17 02:58,74

Open Class
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:58,74 417

00:42,49 01:28,58 02:14,17 02:58,74

Class S10
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:58,74 417

00:42,49 01:28,58 02:14,17 02:58,74
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Event-No. 29
100m Backstroke Women - Heats
Youth C
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:59,04 200

00:57,73 01:59,04

2. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:58,14 152
00:58,34 01:58,14

3. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:15,34 138
01:02,99 02:15,34

4. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:36,58 89
01:13,65 02:36,58

5. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:55,88 36
01:58,13 03:55,88

Youth B
1. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:50,62 56

01:55,14 03:50,62

Disqualified
Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 10:55
Wrong turn (no touch)

Youth A
1. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:37,04 375

00:47,11 01:37,04

Open Class
1. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:37,04 375

00:47,11 01:37,04

2. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:59,04 200
00:57,73 01:59,04

3. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:58,14 152
00:58,34 01:58,14

4. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:15,34 138
01:02,99 02:15,34

5. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:36,58 89
01:13,65 02:36,58

6. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:50,62 56
01:55,14 03:50,62

7. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:55,88 36
01:58,13 03:55,88

Disqualified
Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 10:55
Wrong turn (no touch)
Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 10:45
Use not permitted utilities

Class S6
1. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:50,62 56

01:55,14 03:50,62

Class S7
Disqualified
Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 10:45
Use not permitted utilities
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Event-No. 29
100m Backstroke Women - Heats
Class S8
1. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(S8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:55,88 36

01:58,13 03:55,88

Disqualified
Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 10:55
Wrong turn (no touch)

Class S9
1. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:37,04 375

00:47,11 01:37,04

2. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:15,34 138
01:02,99 02:15,34

3. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:36,58 89
01:13,65 02:36,58

Class S10
1. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:59,04 200

00:57,73 01:59,04

Class AB
1. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:58,14 152

00:58,34 01:58,14

Event-No. 30
100m Backstroke Men - Heats
Youth B
1. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:57,85 142

00:55,78 01:57,85

Youth A
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:15,74 615

00:36,61 01:15,74

2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:17,32 578
00:37,62 01:17,32

3. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:49,70 120
01:57,88 03:49,70

4. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:28,79 119
01:10,34 02:28,79

Seniors 1
Disqualified
Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 11:00
Wrong swimstyle before turn.

Open Class
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 01:04,63 863

00:31,71 01:04,63

2. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:15,74 615
00:36,61 01:15,74

3. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:17,32 578
00:37,62 01:17,32

4. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:57,85 142
00:55,78 01:57,85

5. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:49,70 120
01:57,88 03:49,70
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Event-No. 30
100m Backstroke Men - Heats
Open Class
6. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:28,79 119

01:10,34 02:28,79

Disqualified
Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 11:00
Wrong swimstyle before turn.

Class S3
1. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:49,70 120

01:57,88 03:49,70

Class S7
1. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:28,79 119

01:10,34 02:28,79

Disqualified
Walter Hänni 1961(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 11:00
Wrong swimstyle before turn.

Class S9
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:15,74 615

00:36,61 01:15,74

2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:17,32 578
00:37,62 01:17,32

Class S10
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 01:04,63 863

00:31,71 01:04,63

2. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:57,85 142
00:55,78 01:57,85

Event-No. 25
50m Butterfly Women - Heats
Youth B
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:37,83 533
2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,49 269
3. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:24,51 99

Youth A
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,96 384
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:47,85 297

Open Class
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 00:40,85 703
2. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:42,87 662
3. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:37,83 533
4. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 00:36,59 509
5. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,96 384
6. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:47,85 297
7. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,49 269
8. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:24,51 99
9. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:59,91 92
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Event-No. 25
50m Butterfly Women - Heats
Class S6
1. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:24,51 99

Class S7
1. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:42,87 662

Class S9
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,96 384
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:47,85 297

Class S10
1. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,49 269

Class S11
1. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) SUI SK Worb 00:40,85 703

Class S12
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:37,83 533

Class S15
1. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 00:36,59 509

Class AB
1. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:59,91 92

Event-No. 26
50m Butterfly Men - Heats
Youth C
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:46,99 169

Youth A
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:35,29 613
2. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:36,16 398
3. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,44 361

Open Class
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:29,55 731
2. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:35,29 613
3. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:31,93 579
4. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:35,42 538
5. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:34,86 445
6. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,05 419
7. Thomas Seidling 1988(S11) AUT Austria 00:39,14 415
8. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:36,16 398
9. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,44 361
10. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,63 221
11. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:46,99 169
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Event-No. 26
50m Butterfly Men - Heats
Class S8
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:35,29 613
2. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,05 419

Class S9
1. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:35,42 538
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,44 361
3. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,63 221

Class S10
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:29,55 731
2. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:31,93 579
3. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:34,86 445
4. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:36,16 398

Class S11
1. Thomas Seidling 1988(S11) AUT Austria 00:39,14 415

Class S15
1. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:46,99 169
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4. Session: Sunday, 2008-10-19

Beginning: 15:00

Warm Up: after end of session 3

Event-No. 115
100m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Sabrina Olk 1983(S9) GER Bayern 01:31,36 324

00:43,09 01:31,36

2. Denise Huser 1970(S7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:37,63 39
01:41,73 03:37,63

3. Mirjam Schädler 1959(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 04:18,05 27
02:00,38 04:18,05

Event-No. 215
100m Freestyle Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:10,84 607

00:34,04 01:10,84

2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:16,77 546
00:37,29 01:16,77

3. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:21,27 460
00:38,29 01:21,27

4. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:23,29 405
00:39,04 01:23,29

5. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(S8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,22 306
00:48,33 01:42,22

6. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:42,29 219
00:48,81 01:42,29

Event-No. 116
100m Freestyle Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:58,64 769

00:28,39 00:58,64

2. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 01:04,38 736
00:31,03 01:04,38

3. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:59,75 727
00:28,64 00:59,75

4. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,86 542
00:31,57 01:05,86

5. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:19,48 391
00:37,14 01:19,48

6. Pablo Gallardo Gonzales 1978(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:25,90 310
00:39,46 01:25,90
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Event-No. 216
100m Freestyle Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Einar Niin 1991(S9) EST SK Meduus 01:05,40 702

00:30,85 01:05,40

2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,95 685
00:31,77 01:05,95

3. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 01:08,53 665
00:33,24 01:08,53

4. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:10,77 554
00:33,92 01:10,77

5. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 01:08,93 473
00:32,72 01:08,93

6. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 01:23,21 233
00:39,96 01:23,21

Event-No. 117
50m Breaststroke Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Veronika Jank 1984(SB15) AUT Austria 00:41,14 611
2. Margita Prokeinova 1971(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:48,03 508

Event-No. 217
50m Breaststroke Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:47,13 451
2. Andrea Seiler 1990(SB9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:51,79 340
3. Dominika Prazenicova 1994(SB8) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:57,83 291
4. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:49,51 280
5. Giuliana Bavaro 1996(SB7) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:18,92 184
6. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(SB8) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:07,84 180
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Event-No. 118
50m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Christoph Weber 1987(SB9) GER Bayern 00:34,52 822
2. Thomas Seidling 1988(SB11) AUT Austria 00:40,56 625
3. Jan Ruml 1988(SB8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:44,96 383
4. Wolf Schweitzer 1967(SB9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:45,62 356

Disqualified
Walter Hänni 1961(SB5) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 15:38
Diving

Event-No. 218
50m Breaststroke Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT Austria 00:34,86 823
2. Matej Calfa 1990(SB6) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:05,89 241
3. Alexander Vukov 1997(SB15) AUT Austria 00:47,74 219
4. Johannes Dumelin 1990(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:27,99 35
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Event-No. 223
200m Backstroke Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:11,32 473

00:45,44 01:34,08 02:24,16 03:11,32

2. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:26,27 370
00:48,84 01:43,08 02:36,05 03:26,27

Event-No. 124
200m Backstroke Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Markus Schnitzer 1962(S10) GER Bayern 02:54,33 449

00:40,74 01:25,17 02:10,10 02:54,33

Event-No. 229
100m Backstrocke Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 01:36,45 382

00:47,52 01:36,45

2. Jadranka Maric 1998(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:57,42 209
00:56,48 01:57,42

3. Carla De Bortoli 1996(AB) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 01:55,81 162
00:56,88 01:55,81

4. Ramona Loosli 1995(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:16,63 134
01:04,03 02:16,63

5. Nadine Lüthi 1996(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 02:35,63 91
01:14,03 02:35,63

6. Lea Keller 1993(S6) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:53,83 54
01:53,56 03:53,83

Event-No. 230
100m Backstrocke Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andreas Kraft 1992(S9) AUT Austria 01:16,23 603

00:36,45 01:16,23

2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 01:17,30 579
00:37,54 01:17,30

3. Radoslav Spot 1994(S10) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:55,91 149
00:55,38 01:55,91

4. Matej Calfa 1990(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 02:20,81 140
01:06,18 02:20,81

5. Philipp Rammerstorfer 1990(S3) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 03:40,85 136
01:46,30 03:40,85
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Event-No. 125
50m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Margita Prokeinova 1971(S7) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,74 771
2. Veronika Jank 1984(S15) AUT Austria 00:36,20 526
3. Nadine Gächter 1984(AB) AUT Austria 00:55,07 119

Event-No. 225
50m Butterfly Women - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Karina Petrikovicova 1993(S12) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 00:37,15 563
2. Stephanie Baumann 1991(S9) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:42,85 414
3. Madlaina Gaudenz 1994(S10) SUI Schweizerische Schwimmvereinigung 00:43,61 348
4. Andrea Seiler 1990(S9) SUI Schwimmclub Aarefisch 00:50,90 247
5. Patricia Scasnarova 1994(S6) SVK ŠK Altius Bratislava 01:26,49 92

Event-No. 126
50m Butterfly Men - Final
Open Class
A-Final
1. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST SK Meduus 00:28,16 844
2. Christoph Weber 1987(S10) GER Bayern 00:30,23 682
3. Gabriel Izsof 1987(S9) SVK SZTPS 00:35,04 556
4. Thomas Seidling 1988(S11) AUT Austria 00:36,77 501
5. Michal Beracka 1988(S10) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:34,65 453
6. Jan Ruml 1988(S8) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:40,06 419

Event-No. 226
50m Butterfly Men - Youth Final
Youth Class
A-Final
1. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT Austria 00:34,02 685
2. Roman Buchta 1991(S9) SVK ŠK IAMES Bratislava 00:37,42 456
3. Miroslav Susnyak 1990(S10) SVK SZTPS 00:36,64 383
4. Alexander Vukov 1997(S15) AUT Austria 00:47,56 163


